ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

RESOURCE PERSONS

Chief Patron & Chairman, e-Conference Organizing Committee:

Prof. Sadhan Chakraborti Vice Chancellor, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol

Vice Chairman:

Dr. S.K. Nazmul Associate Professor, Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol

Organizing Secretary

Prof. Santanu Kumar Ghosh Professor, Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol

Joint - Organizing Secretary:

Dr. Mijanur Rahaman Seikh Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol

Technical Advisor:

Ashif Ahmed System Administrator, Kazi Nazrul University,Asansol

Advisory Committee:

Prof. K. S. Chaudhuri (Formerly Dept. of Mathematics, Jadavpur University)
Prof. A. K. Bhunia (Dept. of Mathematics, Burdwan University)
Prof. M. M. Pal (Dept. of Mathematics, Vidyasagar University)
Prof. S. Kar (Dept. of Mathematics, NIT Durgapur)
Prof. S. Saha Ray (Dept. of Mathematics, NIT Rourkela)
Prof. S.K. Mahato (Professor, Department of Mathematics, Sidho Kanho Birsha University)

Programme Committee:

Dr. Sk. Nazmul (Head, Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University)

Prof. Santanu Kumar Ghosh (Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University)

Dr. Mijanur Rahaman Seikh (Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University)

Dr. Chinmay Ghosh (Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University)

Dr. Moumita Chiney (Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University)

Dr. Sanjib Kumar Pal (Department of Mathematics, Kazi Nazrul University)

Prof. Chandra K. Jaggi Professor & Head Department of Operational Research & Faculty of Mathematical Sciences University of Delhi

Prof. Adrijit Goswami Professor, Department of Mathematics Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur

Prof. Bibhas Chandra Giri Professor, Department of Mathematics Jadavpur University, Kolkata

Dr. Biswajit Sarkar Associate Professor Depatrtment of Industrial Engineering Yonsei University, South Korea

ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

Prof. Santanu Kumar Ghosh Organizing Secretary, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol – 713340 ☐ 7908982539 Martinukumar.ghosh@knu.ac.in

Dr. Mijanur Rahaman Seikh

Joint Organizing Secretary, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol – 713340 7001496434 mrseikh@ymail.com



KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY ASANSOL - 713340 WEST BENGAL

TWO DAY INTERNATIONAL E-CONFERENCE

ON

" EMERGING ISSUES IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: INTERRUPTION, OPPORTUNITIES AND CHALLENGES"

JUNE 6TH & 7TH, 2020

ORGANIZED BY DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY ASANSOL – 713340 WEST BENGAL

ELIGIBILITY

- Pre-registration is required to participate in the e-conference.
- There is no registration fee for participation in the e-conference.
- Registration Link will be opened by 22nd May, 2020 (Through Google Form).
- Last Date for Registration: 2nd June, 2020.
- Participants should confirm their registration through registration link.
- Participants who want to present papers are requested to send the Abstract through email.
- e-certificate will be delivered through email

ABOUT KAZI NAZRUL UNIVERSITY

Situated in the Damodar River valley, historically enveloped amidst a setting of coal mines and industries in the city of Asansol, Kazi Nazrul University has been envisioned as more than a source of general education for building careers in Humanities, General Science, Commerce and Law. Heeding the policy need for embedding tertiary education within local contexts and conditions for development, the University has recently introduced two engineering departments in Mining and Metallurgy with opportunities of hands-on training in the vicinity. The abiding ideal of this University is to contribute to the economic, social, intellectual and cultural development of the country through the pursuit of excellence in teaching and learning and other creative-academic endeavours such as seminars, symposia, training in various service schemes, progressive research comprehensive initiatives and outreach programmes.

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Mode of Communication : WEBEX Cisco cloud meetings Day 1 : 06.06.2020

10:30 Hrs -11:00 Hrs: Inaugural Session

10:30 Hrs- 10:35 Hrs: Presentation of the theme of the Conference
10:35 Hrs- 10:40 Hrs: Welcome Address by Head, Department of Mathematics, KNU
10:40 Hrs-10:45 Hrs: Address by Prof. Chandra K. Jaggi, University of Delhi
10:45 Hrs-10:50 Hrs: Address by Prof. Adrijit Goswami, IIT, Kharagpur
10:50 Hrs-11:00 Hrs: Inaugural Address by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Prof Sadhan Chakraborti, KNU

Vote of Thanks by Dr. Mijanur Rahaman Seikh, Depament of Mathematics, KNU

11:00 Hrs– 13:00 Hrs: Technical Session I Chairperson: Prof B.C Giri, Jadavpur University

Key Note Address:

Professor Chandra K Jaggi Department of Operational Research & Faculty of Mathematical Sciences, University of Delhi

Invited Speaker: Professor Adrijit Goswami Department of Mathematics Indian Institute of Technology , Kharagpur

Lunch Break

14:00 Hrs-15:30 Hrs: Academic session I: Paper Presentations

Call it a day

Day 2: 07.06.2020

11:00 Hrs - 13:00 Hrs: Technical Session II

Chairperson : Professor Santanu Kumar Ghosh, KNU

Invited Speaker : Professor Bibhas Chandra Giri Department of Mathematics Jadavpur University, Kolkata

Invited Speaker :

Dr. Biswajit Sarkar Associate Professor, Department of Industrial Engineering Yonsei University, South Korea

Lunch Break

14:00 Hrs - 15:30 Hrs: Academic Session II Paper Presentations

Grand Vote of thanks by Professor Santanu Kumar Ghosh, KNU

Call it a day

REGISTRATION

Registration Link : https://forms.gle/Z5YzqnPjJEX8BVdv9



- Registration Link will be opened by 22nd May 2020.
- · Last date of registration : 2nd June 2020.
- Participants should confirm their registration through registration link.
- · Participants will be selected on first come first serve basis.
- E-certificate will be delivered through email.